You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th June 2010

\Voting intention Sector Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | NP | PUPlC | viaie [Femate| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | ABC1 | c2DE |London | REStOf [Midlands |y, | Scot-
Dem | Sector South / Wales land
Weighted Sample| 1482 507 | 403 | 229 437 711 771 424 | 539 | 519 815 666 190 482 317 364 129
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding don't know and wouldn't vote]
Con 40 100 0 0 38 37 44 30 40 49 44 36 42 52 39 31 23
Lab 32 0 100 0 36 33 31 33 39 24 29 36 34 22 30 45 36
Lib Dem 18 0 0 100 17 19 17 27 15 15 19 17 19 18 20 17 15
Other 9 0 0 0 8 10 8 10 6 12 8 11 5 7 11 7 26
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 3 0 0 0 2 2 4 3 2 4 2 4 1 3 5 3 0
SNP / PCY 2 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 1 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 21
BNP 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 3 2 3 1
Green 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 5 0 0 0 4 4 6 8 3 5 4 7 6 5 5 4 4
Don't know 10 0 0 0 13 8 13 12 9 10 10 10 10 9 10 11 14
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Voting intention Sector Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P [ PUPNC 1 viaie | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | ABCI | C2DE [London | REStOf |Midiands | Scot-
Dem | Sector South / Wales land
Weighted Sample| 1482 507 | 403 | 229 437 711 771 424 | 539 | 519 815 666 190 482 317 364 129
Unweighted Sample| 1482 533 383 222 465 681 801 359 489 634 889 592 174 525 296 358 129
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11
June
Do you think David Cameron is doing well or badly as
prime minister?
Very well 17 45 0 8 14 16 18 11 16 24 19 14 16 23 15 14 12
Fairly well 43 50 29 60 46 44 43 43 43 44 45 41 43 46 45 39 42
Fairly badly 13 0 32 6 14 15 11 13 15 9 12 13 15 8 11 18 14
Very badly 6 1 16 2 8 8 4 7 6 5 5 8 5 5 8 7 7
Don't know 21 3 23 23 19 17 24 26 20 17 19 23 20 19 21 22 25
Do you think Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 12 22 1 22 11 11 13 9 11 16 13 11 9 18 11 8 9

Fairly well 47 65 25 62 47 47 46 44 45 50 50 42 52 48 45 46 40
Fairly badly 11 3 22 3 11 12 10 12 11 9 11 11 11 9 10 13 14
Very badly 10 1 29 0 13 14 6 8 12 7 8 11 9 5 12 13 12
Don't know 21 8 23 13 19 16 25 27 20 18 18 24 19 20 22 21 25
Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?
Very well 14 31 1 15 14 14 14 8 14 19 16 11 13 18 13 10 14
Fairly well 52 64 34 67 53 51 53 54 50 53 54 49 56 54 54 48 46
Fairly badly 12 1 28 8 12 13 10 13 12 10 10 14 11 9 12 14 17
Very badly 7 1 20 1 9 11 4 8 8 6 6 9 6 5 7 12 7
Don't know 15 4 17 10 13 12 18 17 15 12 14 16 13 14 14 17 16
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Total | Con | Lab | P [ PUPNC 1 viaie | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | ABCI | C2DE [London | REStOf |Midiands | Scot-
Dem | Sector South / Wales land
Weighted Sample| 1482 507 | 403 229 437 711 771 424 539 | 519 815 666 190 482 317 364 129
Unweighted Sample| 1482 533 383 222 465 681 801 359 489 634 889 592 174 525 296 358 129
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?

Very well 0 9 9 11 10 7 11 13 13 8 10 14 9 8 7
Fairly well 16 51 37 40 36 36 36 41 38 37 37 41 40 34 33

Fairly badly 30 13 15 15 14 17 17 11 14 15 15 12 14 19 17
Very badly 24 1 11 12 6 10 10 7 7 11 7 6 10 13 10

Don't know 29 26 28 22 33 30 26 28 27 29 31 27 28 26 33
Do you think this coalition government will be good or
bad for people like you?

Very good
Fairly good 6 42 28 31 29 29 28 33 31 29 32 34 32 23 26

Fairly bad 32 17 18 17 20 19 20 16 19 18 19 17 16 22 19
Very bad 42 5 20 20 13 15 20 13 14 18 13 11 17 21 21

Won't make much difference either way
Don't know

12 9 7 10 11 10 13 17 10 9 11 13 11 13 11 12 11
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Total | Con | Lab | NP | PUPlC | viaie [Femate| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | ABC1 | c2DE |London | REStOf [Midlands |y, | Scot-
Dem | Sector South [ Wales land
Weighted Sample| 1482 507 | 403 | 229 437 711 771 424 | 539 | 519 815 666 190 482 317 364 129
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The government has asked for public advice on
where it should cut public spending. Which, if any, of
the following areas do you think should be targeted
for cuts? Please tick up to three
International aid 61 72 56 52 63 64 58 46 65 69 59 63 50 65 64 59 61
Welfare benefits for people of working age 47 63 30 53 51 45 49 47 44 51 51 42 46 53 45 45 38
Pensions for public-sector workers 26 36 21 21 11 29 24 16 28 33 28 24 25 28 26 27 22
Business support 17 13 18 24 24 17 18 18 16 18 17 17 18 18 17 15 19
Defence and the armed forces 16 6 24 29 17 21 13 21 15 14 20 13 20 14 16 16 26
College and university education 13 16 11 16 13 13 13 11 12 16 16 10 13 15 15 11 8
The environment 13 16 14 7 16 15 10 11 14 12 13 12 9 13 10 16 10
Housing 8 9 5 10 9 7 8 11 7 5 8 7 8 9 9 5 4
Transport 7 6 8 7 7 6 7 6 8 6 6 7 7 6 9 6 6
The NHS 3 5 2 4 3 5 2 2 3 5 4 2 6 4 1 3 4
Schools 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 1
Crime and policing 2 0 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 4
Employment and training 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 4 3 1
The state pension 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
None of these 6 2 13 4 7 5 8 9 6 5 5 8 8 5 7 6 8
Don't know 5 4 4 6 4 4 6 9 4 4 4 7 6 4 5 5 10
And looking at the same list, which do you think
should definitely NOT be cut, even if this means
bigger cuts elsewhere?
The NHS 67 64 74 69 66 63 72 66 69 68 65 71 59 68 70 70 65
The state pension 53 52 59 47 55 49 56 31 48 75 53 53 44 54 55 52 59
Crime and policing 52 55 56 45 52 49 54 47 51 57 50 53 50 50 57 52 46
Schools 48 42 57 49 47 46 49 49 54 40 46 50 48 45 48 52 43
Defence and the armed forces 37 46 35 26 34 33 41 26 40 43 34 41 25 40 39 41 29
Employment and training 22 17 32 22 24 19 25 19 23 24 22 23 15 18 28 25 26
College and university education 20 15 28 20 24 18 22 24 21 16 19 22 21 18 20 23 19
Housing 16 10 27 14 17 13 19 15 18 16 14 19 17 16 17 15 18
Pensions for public-sector workers 15 9 18 17 30 15 14 14 18 12 16 14 9 14 16 16 18
Transport 14 12 17 17 16 14 15 15 15 14 15 14 18 17 14 12 10
The environment 14 8 17 24 13 14 13 16 12 12 13 14 11 14 18 12 10
Welfare benefits for people of working age 11 4 23 7 11 10 12 12 13 9 9 14 6 10 13 13 14
Business support 8 7 11 5 8 8 7 8 8 7 8 7 4 8 7 10 6
International aid 5 1 8 4 5 5 4 8 3 4 5 4 7 4 4 4 6
None of these 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 4 2 2 3 2 6 2 2 3 1
Don't know 4 3 3 2 3 4 4 6 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 7
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Weighted Sample| 1482 507 | 403 | 229 437 711 771 424 | 539 | 519 815 666 190 482 317 364 129
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
George Osborne, the Chancellor, is reported to have
warned spending ministers to expect spending cuts of
up to 20%? What is your view on this?
i 0,
Most government departments could cut spending by 20% 66 86 48 69 60 67 66 59 65 73 67 65 67 70 64 64 62
and should do so
Most government departments could cut spending by 20%
but should NOT do so 4 2 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 1 4 4 5 2
It is neither possible nor desirable for most government 17 6 22 15 27 20 14 19 18 14 18 15 17 14 17 18 22
departments to cut spending by 20%
Don't know 13 6 15 9 11 9 17 18 13 10 11 17 15 12 15 13 14
Do you think spending on the NHS should be
protected even if it means cuts elsewhere will have to
be deeper?
Yes, it should 70 64 79 69 68 66 75 68 71 72 67 74 61 71 74 74 64
No, it shouldn't 21 30 13 23 23 27 15 20 21 21 25 16 27 20 19 19 24
Don't know 9 7 8 8 9 8 10 13 9 6 8 10 12 9 7 8 13
Some people say that a properly managed and
efficient NHS could be better for patients even if its
budget was cut. Do you agree or disagree?
Strongly agree 23 38 11 22 21 26 21 22 20 28 24 22 22 26 20 25 20
Tend to agree 43 44 39 50 45 42 43 39 43 46 46 38 39 45 47 39 39
TOTAL AGREE 66 82 50 72 66 68 64 61 63 74 70 60 61 71 67 64 59
Tend to disagree 17 10 27 14 17 17 16 17 19 14 14 20 19 14 17 18 18
Strongly diagree 6 3 12 2 9 7 5 5 6 5 5 7 8 4 7 6 7
TOTAL DISAGREE 23 13 39 16 26 24 21 22 25 19 19 27 27 18 24 24 25
Don't know 117 | 6 11 13| 8 | 8 15 | 17 11 7 | 10 13 | 13 10 10 12 16
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Below are some possible cuts in spending that the
government could consider making. For each one
please say whether you think this is something the
government should or should not do.
Reducing the amount the UK spends on international
aid
Should 75 87 69 68 77 7 74 61 79 83 74 76 64 78 78 76 72
Should not 13 6 19 20 14 14 13 20 10 11 15 11 19 12 12 13 14
Don't know 11 7 12 12 9 9 14 19 10 7 10 13 16 9 10 12 14
Ending final-salary linked pensions for all NEW public
sector employees
Should 63 76 55 62 50 69 57 45 66 73 65 59 57 66 62 65 52
Should not 17 9 27 16 32 17 16 21 17 12 19 14 14 16 15 17 24
Don't know 21 15 18 22 18 14 27 34 17 14 16 27 30 18 23 18 24
Reducing the tax relief that higher rate tax payers get
on their pension contributions to the same level as
basic rate taxpayers
Should 61 60 63 65 65 66 56 50 63 67 62 59 54 61 62 62 64
Should not 21 24 23 19 20 21 21 20 22 22 23 19 25 23 21 20 15
Don't know 18 16 13 15 14 13 23 30 15 11 15 22 21 17 17 18 21
Means-testing pensioner benefits like free-bus passes
and winter fuel allowance, so they do not go to better
off pensioners
Should 48 47 45 58 49 51 45 53 51 42 50 46 45 51 50 45 47
Should not 41 43 46 33 45 39 42 32 40 50 41 41 42 38 39 45 42
Don't know 11 10 9 9 6 9 12 15 10 8 9 13 13 11 11 10 11
Freezing other welfare benefits for 2 or 3 years
Should 43 58 32 44 47 47 40 46 46 39 48 38 38 47 44 43 37
Should not 38 28 51 37 37 37 39 28 39 46 35 42 40 35 38 40 44
Don't know 18 14 17 19 15 16 21 27 15 15 17 20 21 18 18 17 19
Making child benefit payments subject to income tax
Should 42 49 33 47 45 47 38 36 39 51 48 36 37 45 47 40 36
Should not 45 38 55 43 45 42 47 45 50 38 41 48 44 44 39 50 45
Don't know 13 13 12 10 10 11 15 19 10 11 11 16 18 11 14 11 18
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Ending final-salary linked pensions for EXISTING
public sector employees
Should 31 39 27 24 17 37 26 19 33 39 28 35 28 31 32 33 29
Should not 49 43 57 56 75 49 49 50 49 48 56 40 47 49 47 50 54
Don't know 20 18 16 19 8 14 25 30 18 13 15 26 24 20 22 17 16
Freezing the state pension for 2 or 3 years
Should 18 18 17 21 20 21 14 28 18 9 18 17 19 19 18 16 15
Should not 68 70 69 65 70 67 69 43 71 85 70 65 60 69 69 70 68
Don't know 14 12 14 14 11 12 17 29 11 5 11 18 21 12 13 14 17
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Do you think local authorities should cut staff to save
money?
Yes, staff numbers should be cut by between 0 and 10% 44 49 44 43 44 44 43 32 48 49 45 42 40 44 41 48 42
Yes, staff numbers should be cut by 10% to 20% 18 24 11 18 14 20 16 15 16 23 19 17 21 20 22 14 14
Yes, staff numbers should be cut by more than 20% 7 10 5 5 4 8 5 7 5 8 7 7 5 8 8 6 6
No, they should not cut any staff 17 8 27 17 23 16 18 22 19 11 15 19 19 15 17 16 24
Don't know 14 9 13 18 14 11 17 24 12 9 14 15 15 13 13 17 14
And do you think central government should cut staff
to save money?
Yes, staff numbers should be cut by between 0 and 10% 38 40 41 36 41 38 39 33 41 40 40 37 37 39 40 36 40
Yes, staff numbers should be cut by 10% to 20% 28 36 21 28 28 29 27 22 28 33 31 25 27 31 30 27 19
Yes, staff numbers should be cut by more than 20% 15 16 12 14 12 17 13 13 14 18 13 17 13 14 14 16 17
No, they should not cut any staff 8 3 13 7 10 7 8 12 8 3 7 9 11 6 6 8 12
Don't know 11 5 13 14 9 9 13 20 9 6 10 12 11 10 9 13 13
Alongside spending cuts, taxes are also expected to
rise in the June 22 budget. Do you think taxes should
or should not rise?
Taxes should rise to help reduce the deficit 49 53 50 54 54 57 41 38 48 58 55 41 45 49 49 a7 56
Taxes should not rise, even if it means larger speng:ﬂg 39 a8 37 39 a5 35 43 47 40 23 35 45 39 40 40 a1 23
Don't know 12 9 13 7 11 8 15 16 12 9 10 14 16 11 11 12 11
If there were a choice, which of the following tax
changes, all of which would raise similar revenue,
would you least object to?
Raising VAT from 17.5% to 20% 39 47 33 41 41 41 36 40 42 35 44 33 40 43 36 37 32
Increasing National Insurance contributions by 2.5% 27 25 32 26 26 26 29 26 23 33 24 32 28 24 28 31 26
Increasing the basic rate of income tax from 20% to 22.5% 19 18 20 19 19 22 16 15 19 21 19 18 14 20 19 16 27
Don't know 15 10 16 14 14 11 19 19 16 11 13 17 19 12 17 15 15
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Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
The government could save billions of pounds by
eliminating unnecessary "non-jobs" in the public
sector.
Agree 85 92 80 86 79 85 84 75 85 92 84 86 80 87 84 89 75
Disagree 6 4 10 3 11 7 5 8 8 3 7 5 6 4 8 5 13
Don't know 9 5 9 11 10 8 11 17 7 5 9 10 14 9 8 6 12
Millions of people are on disability and other benefits,
who are fit and capable of working.
Agree 75 87 63 72 74 73 77 75 73 76 75 74 70 7 77 76 64
Disagree 12 5 21 11 15 14 10 10 14 12 12 13 18 9 11 12 20
Don't know 13 8 16 17 10 13 13 14 13 12 13 13 12 14 12 12 16
Waste is rife in the public sector, costing taxpayers
tens of billions a year.
Agree 84 94 74 85 74 82 85 77 82 90 83 85 80 85 85 85 77
Disagree 7 3 13 5 15 9 5 6 10 5 8 5 9 5 6 7 10
Don't know 10 3 13 10 10 9 10 17 8 6 9 11 11 10 9 8 12
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Which of the would make the best leader of the Labour
party?
David Miliband 22 16 38 20 21 27 17 25 24 17 21 23 22 20 22 26 18
Diane Abbott 13 14 9 16 16 14 12 10 13 15 15 11 14 12 11 14 16
Ed Miliband 7 5 11 8 9 9 6 5 8 8 8 5 7 7 9 7 6
Ed Balls 5 5 8 5 7 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 6 6 4 6 2
Andy Burnham 4 4 6 5 6 5 3 4 3 6 5 4 6 3 4 7 1
Don't know 49 56 28 46 42 40 57 51 46 49 46 52 45 52 51 40 58
And who would make the worst?
Diane Abbott 23 23 30 22 27 30 18 14 26 28 25 21 26 21 23 26 20
Ed Balls 18 22 16 22 19 23 13 18 19 17 19 16 18 18 21 16 14
David Miliband 5 7 5 6 5 7 4 5 4 7 6 5 6 5 4 7 5
Andy Burnham 4 3 7 3 5 4 4 6 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 5
Ed Miliband 3 2 2 5 3 4 2 4 2 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 1
Don't know 46 44 41 41 42 33 59 53 45 42 43 51 42 50 45 41 56
Do you think England will win the World Cup in South
Africa?
Yes, will win 11 9 15 8 10 13 9 14 11 9 9 14 13 11 9 16 3
No, will not win 72 75 72 81 73 75 70 74 75 69 74 70 74 74 71 68 80
Don't know 16 16 13 11 17 12 20 12 14 23 17 15 13 16 19 15 17
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 67 89
Male 25 to 39 131 193
Male 40 to 54 173 193
Male 55 + 310 237
Female 18 to 24 86 89
Female 25 to 39 188 193
Female 40 to 54 203 207
Female 55 + 324 282
Region
North England 358 364
Midlands 218 243
East England 149 143
London 174 190
South England 376 339
Wales 78 74
Scotland 129 129
Social Grade
ABC1 889 815
C2DE 592 666
Newspaper Type
Express / Mall 414 238
Sun / Star 200 326
Mirror / Record 141 237
Guardian / Independent 98 59
FT / Times / Telegraph 142 141
Other Paper 204 185
No Paper 283 296
Political Party Identification
Labour Loyal 403 385
Labour Disloyal 80 89
Conservative 369 385
Liberal Democrat 161 178
Others 71 44
None 342 364
Don't know 56 37

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
www.YouGov.com
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